

Resulm

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) **3 -25_3** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102400722 PATENTS UNL 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	1104031-0313 V									
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)									
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	Name: Dade Behring Inc.									
	Internal Address:									
	internal Address.									
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No										
3. Nature of conveyance:										
Assignment 🖳 Merger										
Security Agreement	of Name Street Address:1717 Deerfield Road									
Other Resubmission - Document ID										
No.: 102283474, dated 3/7/03 Patent Release	City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015									
Execution Date: 10/03/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):										
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)									
See Schedule 'A' Attached	See Schedule 'A' attached									
Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 61									
Name: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$2,440.00*									
Internal Address:	Enclosed *Previously submitted.									
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
	Harrier 12 Lighter 12 Lighter 12									
	8. Deposit account number:									
Street Address: Patent Department	23-1703									
1155 Avenue of the Americas										
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)									
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature.										
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32,224 John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32,224 John March 9, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date										
• •	sheet, attachments, and documents: 10									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

App. No.	File Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
8/686,434	26-Jul-1996	6,043,048	28-Mar-2000
875,449	17-Jun-1986	4,925,804	15-May-1990
8/128,335	29-Sep-1993	5,457,030	10-Oct-1995
7/785,800	31-Oct-1991	5,345,395	06-Sep-1994
8/270,728	05-Jul-1994	5,518,686	21-May-1996
8/257,225	08-Jun-1994	5,425,921	20-Jun-1995
8/460,609	02-Jun-1995	5,591,402	07-Jan-1997
8/460,358	02-Jun-1995	5,591,642	17-Jan-1997
8/438,459	10-May-1995	5,599,500	04-Feb-1997
8/402,412	10-Mar-1995	5,464,121	07 -N ov-1995

Pending Applications

Owner	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	ADEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB	DEB		١
ate -		997 DADEI				Ω		DA	Ω		Ц				Ш	Ш	Ц		998 DAD	Ω	Δ.	Ω	, DA	Z)
File Date	03-Feb-1988	17-Jan-1997	22-Aug-1995	06-Sep-1995	12-Nov-199	08-Feb-1	02-Jun-1995	05-Aug-1	12-Apr-19	18-Oct-1996	09-Sep-1998	10-Jan-19	27-Mar-1	26-Feb-1998	15-Jul-19	09-Jul-19	21-Nov-1	09-Jul-1997	07-Jan-1998	20-Jan-1998	24-Nov-1997	26-Jan-1998	04-Sep-1997	13-Apr-1998	10-Dec-1997	
App. No.	7/151,735	8/785,718	8/518,135	8/524,323	8/150,747	8/598.302	8/459,381	8/689,004	8/226,172	8/730,892	9/150,419	8/781,474	8/827,139	9/031,203	8/893,306	8/891,420	8/999,835	8/891,417	8/703,121	9/009,015	8/978,051	8/801,878	8/923,182	9/060,034	8/988,628	
Status	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	
	ORD	FWC	FWC	SP	FWC	CON	DIV	FWC	다	FWC	≥	FWC	DΙΛ	REI	FWC	DΙΛ	FWC	NO	FWC	ΔIC	ORD	FWC	CP P	ORD	ORD	
ano	0	7	90	_	7	4	က	7	_	4		4	•	2			2			•	0	•		0	0	
	DA	DA	РА	PA	STR	DA	DA	STR	STR	DA	SS	DCS	DCS	DCS	DCS	DCS	DCS	DCS	SOO	SOO	DCS	SOO	DCS	DCS	DCS	
2000	1695	1695	3644	3644	4205	4219	4219	4418	4419A	4657	5327	6100	6106	6131	6135	6155	6156	6156	6167	6171	6178	6181	5196	5199	5203	0101

Dade Behring Inc. Pending Applications (cont.)

Owner	<u> </u>	ω	m	m	ω	m	ω	m	m	m	m	m	m	m	m	m	m	m	m	m	ш	മ	മ	മ	В
ő	DADE	DADEB	DADE	DADE	DADEB	DADEB	DADE	DADEB	DADEB	DADEB	DADE	DADEB	DADE	DADE	DADE	DADE	DADEB	_			:	Ш	Ш	Щ	
File Date	27-Feb-1998	18-Feb-1998	20-Feb-1998	18-Feb-1998	30-Oct-1998	29-May-1998	19-Jan-1999	22-Apr-1999	19-Jan-1999	17-May-1999	09-Feb-1999	19-Mar-1999	19-Jan-1999	07-Mar-1995	11-Aug-1995	06-Jun-1996	22-Jul-1997	13-Jun-1997	30-Jun-1998	05-Nov-1998	16-Dec-1998	30-Jun-1998	05-Oct-1998	20-Apr-1999	18-Feb-1999
App. No.	9/032,626	9/025,478	9/026,767	9/025,624	09/183,305	9/087,839	9/233,413	9/296,894	9/233,996	9/313,240	9/247,152	60/125,282	9/233,988	8/400,158	8/514,075	8/656,973	8/898,538	8/874,566	29/090,088	09/187,583	9/212,641	9/108,018	9/166,026	9/294,489	9/252,526
Status	Pending	Pendina	Pendina	Pending																					
	ORD	CIP	ORD	ORD	ORD	PRO	ORD	ORD	ORD	ORD	CIP	ORD	DES	ORD	ORD	ORD	ORD	CIP	ORD						
Sub	0	0	0	0	•	0		_				0	0	0	0	0	•	0	0			0			
o. Div.	BEH	BEH	BEH	BEH	BEH	品	BEH	JOC	STR	DA	TQC	Tac	DA	DCS	DCS	DCS	DCS	DCS	DCS						
Case No	7365	7379	7380	7383	7403	7409	7414	7417	7417	7418	7420	7432	7435	0006	9001	9006	9021	9021	9024	9030	9031	9032	9033	9033A	9038



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1104031-0315								
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	Name:Behring Inc.								
	Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No									
3. Nature of conveyance:	-								
Assignment Merger									
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:								
Other Patent Release									
11.1302	City:State:Zip:								
10/03/02	GityStateZip								
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	to the control of the control of								
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Schedule A	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule A								
7. Futch Application (10.(8)	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \								
Additional numbers at	tached?								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 61								
concerning document should be mailed: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_2,440.00								
Name:White & Case LLP	Enclosed								
Internal Address:									
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	- I 3 -								
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:								
1155 Avenue of the Americas	23-1703								
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	011 7:								
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE								
9. Signature.									
John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32,224	November 7, 2002								
Name of Person Signing Signature Date									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									

Form PTO-1595

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT RELEASE

This Release granted on this 3rd day of October, 2002, by DETUSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company, as Agent ("Agent"), to

DADE BEHRING INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations between the Agent

and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, the

security interest in the patents, patent registrations and patent applications as set forth on

Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreements, which

Assignment was duly recorded on September 15, 1999 at Patent Reel 010238 Frame 0684 in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 951659 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent

By Many Kay Coyle
Name: Mary Kay Coyle

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared Mary Kay Coyle, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Managing Director of Detusche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Detusche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15

NEWYORK 951659 (2K)

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0859